
2023 RGVGCA/MISSION CISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela 318 - 315 = 633 1 Eric Zuniga (Edinburg North) 74 - 67 = 141

2 Mission Vets Memorial 331 - 337 = 668 *2 Ramiro Betancourt (Edinburg Vela) 77 - 75 = 152

3 La Joya High 337 - 334 = 671 3 Nathaniel Lopez (Roma)- ind 77 - 75 = 152

4 PSJA High 351 - 351 = 702 **4 Jared Gil (Edinburg Vela) 77 - 79 = 156

5 Edinburg North 362 - 342 = 704 5 Bryan Sandoval (Edinburg High) 79 - 77 = 156

6 Sharyland High 356 - 358 = 714 6 Ryan Romero (Edinburg Vela) 82 - 77 = 159

7 McAllen High B 354 - 368 = 722 7 Paul Mercado (PSJA High) 78 - 82 = 160

8 PSJA Memorial 386 - 358 = 744 Bernardo Vargas (Sharyland High) 79 - 81 = 160

9 Sharyland Pioneer B 392 - 375 = 767 Julius Arredondo (PSJA North)- ind 82 - 78 = 160

10 Edinburg High 388 - 399 = 787 10 Oscar Cantu (Sharyland Pioneer B) 79 - 82 = 161

11 Mission High 420 - 395 = 815

12 Valley View 477 - 448 = 925   * - won scorecard playoff for 2nd place

** - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  October 13-14, 2023 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  72 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Sunny and Warm   78°   8-10 mph

Day 1:  Sunny and Warm   76°   8-10 mph (10 min shower)

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

14 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

36 Daniel Garcia (Mission Vets Memorial) 97 - 88 = 185

32 Anthony Garza (Mission Vets Memorial) 88 - 94 = 182

3 Nathaniel Lopez (Roma) 77 - 75 = 152

24 Victor Guerra (Roma) 86 - 89 = 175

65 Nicholas Lopez (Roma) 120 - 130 = 250

61 Mike Peña (McAllen Nikki Rowe) 120 - 112 = 232

61 Kevin Gonzalez (McAllen Nikki Rowe) 118 - 114 = 232

67 Axel Garcia (McAllen Nikki Rowe) 131 - 127 = 258

dnf Roman Flores (PSJA High) 87 - NS = NT

52 Noah Dupree (Edinburg Vela) 97 - 108 = 205

7 Julius Arredondo (PSJA North) 82 - 78 = 160

57 Cody Garza (PSJA North) 86 - 91 = 177

dnf Oscar Barbosa (PSJA North) 92 - NS = NT

40 Gilbert Renteria (Edinburg North) 100 - 91 = 191



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

12 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela 2nd Mission Vets Memorial

6 Ryan Romero 82 - 77 = 159 11 Ever Torres 78 - 84 = 162

2 Ramiro Betancourt 77 - 75 = 152 26 Kyle Gerlach 90 - 86 = 176

4 Jared Gil 77 - 79 = 156 16 Valentin Ocaña 87 - 81 = 168

15 Andrew Alvarez 82 - 84 = 166 19 Zach Gerlach 83 - 88 = 171

17 Ryan Brown 85 - 84 = 169 17 Francisco Olguin IV 83 - 86 = 169

TEAM TOTAL:  318 - 315 = 633 TEAM TOTAL:  331 - 337 = 668

3rd La Joya High 4th PSJA High

11 Brent McNew 82 - 80 = 162 7 Paul Mercado 78 - 82 = 160

11 Eduardo Landois 83 - 79 = 162 29 Isaac Dominguez 93 - 86 = 179

22 Diego Lopez 81 - 93 = 174 37 Alejandro Rodriguez 95 - 93 = 188

21 Eddie Garcia 91 - 82 = 173 27 Dustyn Sandoval 87 - 90 = 177

50 Diego Chavez 107 - 96 = 203 42 Joshua Alaniz 93 - 101 = 194

TEAM TOTAL:  337 - 334 = 671 TEAM TOTAL:  351 - 351 = 702

5th Edinburg North 6th Sharyland High

1 Eric Zuniga 74 - 67 = 141 19 Eduardo Gomez 89 - 82 = 171

14 Giovanni Garcia 86 - 77 = 163 7 Bernardo Vargas 79 - 81 = 160

46 Sebastian Herrera 102 - 96 = 198 39 Santiago Vargas 96 - 95 = 191

49 Rio Cortez 100 - 102 = 202 40 Fernando Gomez 92 - 100 = 192

54 Seo Cortez 102 - 104 = 206

TEAM TOTAL:  362 - 342 = 704 TEAM TOTAL:  356 - 358 = 714

7th McAllen High B 8th PSJA Memorial

31 Lucas Cortez 92 - 88 = 180 46 Juan Lopez 108 - 90 = 198

29 Avion Loera-Rodriguez 92 - 87 = 179 24 AJ Chavez 89 - 86 = 175

dnf Landon Seal 87 - NS = NT 33 Benito Mendoza 93 - 90 = 183

22 Nick Saenz 86 - 88 = 174 37 Joshua Martinez 96 - 92 = 188

42 Aaron Cantu 89 - 105 = 194 55 Mathieu Caviness 116 - 97 = 213

TEAM TOTAL:  354 - 368 = 722 TEAM TOTAL:  386 - 358 = 744

9th Sharyland Pioneer B 10th Edinburg High

10 Oscar Cantu 79 - 82 = 161 5 Bryan Sandoval 79 - 77 = 156

57 John Lagrange 106 - 113 = 219 dnf Greco Cruz 102 - NS = NT

50 Angel Rosales 109 - 94 = 203 33 Ryan Nichols 89 - 94 = 183

35 Diego Lopez 98 - 86 = 184 64 Ryan Puente 124 - 119 = 243

66 Ricardo Otero De La Rosa 120 - 133 = 253 59 Andrei Reynoso 118 - 109 = 227

TEAM TOTAL:  392 - 375 = 767 TEAM TOTAL:  388 - 399 = 787



11th Mission High 12th Valley View

56 Brandon Soliz 114 - 101 = 215 42 Iankarlo Lozano 98 - 96 = 194

48 Joseph Heitz 100 - 101 = 201 63 Eliezar Magallan 114 - 120 = 234

58 Mario Garza 116 - 104 = 220 60 Juan Gomez 118 - 111 = 229

42 Bryan Long 98 - 96 = 194 68 Aiden Rios 147 - 121 = 268

52 Jathan Martinez 108 - 97 = 205

TEAM TOTAL:  420 - 395 = 815 TEAM TOTAL:  477 - 448 = 925



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Eric Zuniga Edinburg North 74 67 141

2 Ramiro Betancourt Edinburg Vela 77 75 152

3 Nathaniel Lopez (ind) Roma 77 75 152

4 Jared Gil Edinburg Vela 77 79 156

5 Bryan Sandoval Edinburg High 79 77 156

6 Ryan Romero Edinburg Vela 82 77 159

7 Paul Mercado PSJA High 78 82 160

Bernardo Vargas Sharyland High 79 81 160

Julius Arredondo (ind) PSJA North 82 78 160

10 Oscar Cantu Sharyland Pioneer B 79 82 161

11 Ever Torres Mission Vets Memorial 78 84 162

Brent McNew La Joya High 82 80 162

Eduardo Landois La Joya High 83 79 162

14 Giovanni Garcia Edinburg North 86 77 163

15 Andrew Alvarez Edinburg Vela 82 84 166

16 Valentin Ocaña Mission Vets Memorial 87 81 168

17 Ryan Brown Edinburg Vela 85 84 169

Francisco Olguin IV Mission Vets Memorial 83 86 169

19 Zach Gerlach Mission Vets Memorial 83 88 171

Eduardo Gomez Sharyland High 89 82 171

21 Eddie Garcia La Joya High 91 82 173

22 Diego Lopez La Joya High 81 93 174

Nick Saenz McAllen High B 86 88 174

24 AJ Chavez PSJA Memorial 89 86 175

Victor Guerra (ind) Roma 86 89 175

26 Kyle Gerlach Mission Vets Memorial 90 86 176

27 Dustyn Sandoval PSJA High 87 90 177

Cody Garza (ind) PSJA North 86 91 177

29 Isaac Dominguez PSJA High 93 86 179

Avion Loera-Rodriguez McAllen High B 92 87 179

31 Lucas Cortez McAllen High B 92 88 180

32 Anthony Garza (ind) Mission Vets Memorial 88 94 182

33 Benito Mendoza PSJA Memorial 93 90 183

Ryan Nichols Edinburg High 89 94 183

35 Diego Lopez Sharyland Pioneer B 98 86 184

36 Daniel Garcia (ind) Mission Vets Memorial 97 88 185

37 Alejandro Rodriguez PSJA High 95 93 188

Joshua Martinez PSJA Memorial 96 92 188

39 Santiago Vargas Sharyland High 96 95 191

40 Fernando Gomez Sharyland High 92 100 192

Gilbert Renteria (ind) Edinburg North 100 92 192

42 Joshua Alaniz PSJA High 93 101 194

Aaron Cantu McAllen High B 89 105 194

Bryan Long Mission High 98 96 194

Iankarlo Lozano Valley View 98 96 194



46 Sebastian Herrera Edinburg North 102 96 198

Juan Lopez PSJA Memorial 108 90 198

48 Joseph Heitz Mission High 100 101 201

49 Rio Cortez Edinburg North 100 102 202

50 Diego Chavez La Joya High 107 96 203

Angel Rosales Sharyland Pioneer B 109 94 203

52 Jathan Martinez Mission High 108 97 205

Noah Dupree (ind) Edinburg Vela 97 108 205

54 Seo Cortez Edinburg North 102 104 206

55 Mathieu Caviness PSJA Memorial 116 97 213

56 Brandon Soliz Mission High 114 101 215

57 John Lagrange Sharyland Pioneer B 106 113 219

58 Mario Garza Mission High 116 104 220

59 Andrei Reynoso Edinburg High 118 109 227

60 Juan Gomez Valley View 118 111 229

61 Mike Peña (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 120 112 232

Kevin Gonzalez (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 118 114 232

63 Eliezar Magallan Valley View 114 120 234

64 Ryan Puente Edinburg High 124 119 243

65 Nicholas Lopez (ind) Roma 120 130 250

66 Ricardo Otero De La Rosa Sharyland Pioneer B 120 133 253

67 Axel Garcia (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 131 127 258

68 Aiden Rios Valley View 147 121 268

dnf Landon Seal McAllen High B 87 NS NT

dnf Greco Cruz Edinburg High 102 NS NT

dnf Roman Flores (ind) PSJA High 87 NS NT

dnf Oscar Barbosa (ind) PSJA North 92 NS NT


